

**LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY**  
**Bid 21-43 / Project 16098 / Grand Avenue Area Water Main Replacement Project**  
**Bid Opening Date: 4/21/2021**  
**Base Bid Estimate: \$1,440,000**

**Awardee: Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.**

**Buyer's Name:** Terri Young

**Project Manager's Name:** Denise Aaron

<b>BIDDERS</b>		<b>Basham Construction &amp; Rental Co., Inc.</b>	MAC Construction & Excavating Inc.	Southern Pipeline Construction Co., Inc.	Allterrain Paving & Construction (CWBE)	
<b>Lump Sum Base Bid:</b>		<b>\$1,362,000.00</b>	\$1,596,000.00	\$1,659,880.00	\$1,670,000.00	
<b>Start / Complete Dates:</b>		Begin the Work within 45 calendar days after the Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work within 180 calendar days from the date the Work is started.				
<b>Acknowledge Receipt of Addendums #1 - #3:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Bid Signed:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Bid Bond Received:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
<b>Supplementary Unit Prices</b>	<b>Unit</b>					
1	Furnish and Install 6" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$85.00</b>	\$110.00	\$115.00	\$140.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$80.00</b>	\$110.00	\$115.00	\$140.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$75.00</b>	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$125.00
2	Furnish and Install 8" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$90.00</b>	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$145.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$85.00</b>	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$145.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$80.00</b>	\$130.00	\$140.00	\$130.00
3	Furnish and Install 12" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$100.00</b>	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$160.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$105.00</b>	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$160.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$95.00</b>	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$140.00
4	Furnish and Install 6" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$95.00</b>	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$145.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$95.00</b>	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$145.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$90.00</b>	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$130.00
5	Furnish and Install 8" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$100.00</b>	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$100.00</b>	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$90.00</b>	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$135.00
6	Furnish and Install 12" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete					
	In pavement	L.F.	<b>\$110.00</b>	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$170.00
	In sidewalk	L.F.	<b>\$110.00</b>	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$170.00
	In lawn	L.F.	<b>\$100.00</b>	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$150.00
7	Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"), complete					
	Relocate	each	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Renew	each	<b>\$1,200.00</b>	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Transfer	each	<b>\$800.00</b>	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
	Discontinue	each	<b>\$600.00</b>	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
8	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"), complete					
	Relocate	each	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	Renew	each	<b>\$1,500.00</b>	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	Transfer	each	<b>\$800.00</b>	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Discontinue	each	<b>\$600.00</b>	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
9	Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete					
	Relocate	each	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Renew	each	<b>\$2,200.00</b>	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Transfer	each	<b>\$1,200.00</b>	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00
	Discontinue	each	<b>\$750.00</b>	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
10	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete					
	Relocate	each	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00
	Renew	each	<b>\$2,500.00</b>	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00
	Transfer	each	<b>\$1,200.00</b>	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00
	Discontinue	each	<b>\$750.00</b>	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
11	Furnish and install 6" fire hydrant, complete					
	Short	each	<b>\$8,000.00</b>	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00
	Long	each	<b>\$9,000.00</b>	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00
12	Preconstruction valve inspection	each	<b>\$350.00</b>	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00
13	Valve excavation and backfill (including backfill, compaction, and pavement restoration)	each	<b>\$900.00</b>	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	Replace existing valve with new valve (Valve Furnished by CONTRACTOR)					

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY  
 Bid 21-43 / Project 16098 / Grand Avenue Area Water Main Replacement Project  
 Bid Opening Date: 4/21/2021  
 Base Bid Estimate: \$1,440,000

**Awardee: Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.**

**Buyer's Name:** Terri Young

**Project Manager's Name:** Denise Aaron

BIDDERS		Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating Inc.	Southern Pipeline Construction Co., Inc.	Allterrain Paving & Construction (CWBE)	
	4"	each	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00
	6"	each	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00
	8"	each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00
	12"	each	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00
	16"	each	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00
15	Replace existing valve with new valve (Valve Furnished by CONTRACTOR)					
	4"	each	\$850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00
	6"	each	\$850.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00
	8"	each	\$1,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00
	12"	each	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00
	16"	each	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00
16	Milling - Asphalt	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$8.00
17	Paving - Asphalt	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$13.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk – Historical Mix	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$115.00	\$174.16	\$90.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$133.81	\$85.00
20	Mobilization	each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	De-mobilization	each	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00

Planholders not submitting a bid: C Squared Inc., and Cleary Construction Inc.